Incident Date

12/18/2021

12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021

12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021

12/18/2021

12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021

Report Number

RMP21-009981

RMP21-009982
RMP21-009983
RMP21-009984

RMP21-009985
RMP21-009986

RMP21-009987
RMP21-009988

RMP21-009989
RMP21-009990

RMP21-009991

RMP21-009992

RMP21-009993

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: 4911
KIMBALL HILL DR

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR
4633 KIRCHOFF RD
HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD
2850 NORTHAMPTON DR
2168 PLUM GROVE RD
4738 ARBOR DR

1300 HICKS RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

4726 ARBOR DR
KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

4734 ARBOR DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR

4718 ARBOR DR
3201 CENTRAL RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4889 WEBER DR
5400 ASTOR LN

Location Name

PLUM GROVE APTS

ROBINSON CHIROPRACTOR
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
SHELL STATION

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

MOTEL 6
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

CROSSROADS 3
CROSSROADS 3
MOTEL 6
MOTEL 6

SARATOGA APTS

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 2

ALARM

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DISTURBANCE

UNWANTED SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

12/20/2021 7:09:58 AM



Incident Date Report Number

12/18/2021

12/18/2021
12/18/2021

12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021

12/18/2021

12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021

12/18/2021

12/18/2021
12/18/2021

12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021

12/18/2021
12/18/2021
12/18/2021

RMP21-009994

RMP21-009995

RMP21-009996

RMP21-009997

RMP21-009998
RMP21-009999
RMP21-010000

RMP21-010001
RMP21-010001

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5450 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC:1950 PLUM

GROVE RD
2403 PLUM TREE LN

2201 SCHOOL DR
3207 CENTRAL RD
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

4720 ARBOR DR
1701 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3005
TOLLVIEW DR

5531 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

106 VIOLA CT

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

4738 ARBOR DR
2500 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD
ARBOR/ALGON

ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN

RD
4718 ARBOR DR

4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:3506
THRUSH LN

Location Name
PEARL OF RM
SARATOGA APTS
SHELL STATION

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE

LAKE

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

COACHLIGHT CONDOS
WALMART

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL

CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

HIT AND RUN

CODE 2
CODE 2
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

12/20/2021 7:09:58 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition

12/18/2021 RMP21-010002 3600 BLK KIRCHOFF RD 3601 CORPORATE CENTER STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021 RMP21-010003 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SHELL STATION PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021 RMP21-010004 4728 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD ANIMAL COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED

12/18/2021 RMP21-010004 4728 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021 RMP21-010005 3217 PLUM GROVE DR SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/18/2021 RMP21-010006 1941 ROHLWING RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021 RMP21-010007 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/20/2021 7:09:58 AM



