



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/18/2021	RMP21-009981	APPROX LOC: 4911 KIMBALL HILL DR		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/18/2021	RMP21-009982	2850 NORTHAMPTON DR		PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2021	RMP21-009983	4633 KIRCHOFF RD	PLUM GROVE APTS	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021	RMP21-009984	HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/18/2021		2850 NORTHAMPTON DR		CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2021	RMP21-009985	2168 PLUM GROVE RD	ROBINSON CHIROPRACTOR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021	RMP21-009986	4738 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021	RMP21-009987	1300 HICKS RD	SHELL STATION	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021	RMP21-009988	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD		PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021		4726 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2021	RMP21-009989	KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/18/2021	RMP21-009990	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021		4734 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/18/2021	RMP21-009991	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021		4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/18/2021		3201 CENTRAL RD		WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2021		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2021		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2021	RMP21-009992	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021		1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	UNWANTED SUBJECT	
12/18/2021	RMP21-009993	4889 WEBER DR		SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/18/2021		5400 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/18/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/18/2021		5450 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2021		APPROX LOC:1950 PLUM GROVE RD	SHELL STATION	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2021		2403 PLUM TREE LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/18/2021	<b>RMP21-009994</b>	2201 SCHOOL DR		PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021		3207 CENTRAL RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2021	<b>RMP21-009995</b>	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2021		4720 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/18/2021		1701 GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2021		APPROX LOC:3005 TOLLVIEW DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2021		5531 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2021	<b>RMP21-009996</b>	106 VIOLA CT		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2021	<b>RMP21-009997</b>	4738 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/18/2021		2500 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2021	<b>RMP21-009998</b>	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021	<b>RMP21-009999</b>	ARBOR/ALGON		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/18/2021	<b>RMP21-010000</b>	ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN RD		HIT AND RUN	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021	<b>RMP21-010001</b>	4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2021	<b>RMP21-010001</b>	4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/18/2021		APPROX LOC:3506 THRUSH LN		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/18/2021	RMP21-010002	3600 BLK KIRCHOFF RD	3601 CORPORATE CENTER	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021	RMP21-010003	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SHELL STATION	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021	RMP21-010004	4728 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
12/18/2021	RMP21-010004	4728 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021	RMP21-010005	3217 PLUM GROVE DR		SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/18/2021	RMP21-010006	1941 ROHLWING RD		SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/18/2021	RMP21-010007	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT